



Republic of the Philippines  
 Department of the Interior and Local Government  
**BUREAU OF FIRE PROTECTION**  
**CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION**  
 IC 106 G1 Barangay Betag, Km6  
 La Trinidad, Benguet  
 Cellphone Number: 09171500041  
 Email: [bfpcarfcoc@yahoo.com](mailto:bfpcarfcoc@yahoo.com)



Project Reference Number : **RFQ No.goods\_ 092020-13**  
 Location of the Project : **BUREAU OF FIRE PROTECTION - Regional Headquarters**  
 IC 106 G1 Barangay Betag, Km 6; La Trinidad Benguet  
 Standard Form Number : **SF-GOOD-60**  
 Revised on : **24-May-18**

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

### Procurement of Trauma Bags and Other Medical Equipments

Please quote your lowest price on the items/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below and submit the RFQ in a sealed envelope duly signed by your representative or through email with two-factor security procedure not later than **0800H 25 September 2020** at the Office of the BAC Secretariat, BFP-CAR Betag, La Trinidad Benguet. **Opening of bid envelopes shall be on 1300H 25 September 2020.** LATE SUBMISSION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

**General Conditions:**

1. **DATE OF DELIVERY: See Below**
2. **DELIVERY LOCATION: See Below**
3. **WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES & MATERIALS, ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT FROM DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY;**
4. **PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) CALENDAR DAYS; AND**
5. **THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE DULY ACCOMPLISHED QUOTATION F (Requirements based on GPPB APPROVED RESOLUTION NO. 30-2017)**

- a. **Mayor's Permit**
- b. **PhilGEPS Reg. Number**
- c. **Omnibus Sworn Statement**
- d. **Income/Business Tax Return**

6. Submission through email:

- a. *In a form of archive compression and password protected; and*
- b. *the bidder shall allow the BAC to access the password-protected bid proposal on the above mentioned opening date and time.*

**SUPT RONEL M MALTEZO**  
 BAC CHAIRPERSON

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY		ABC UNIT PRICE	ABC TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>Procurement of Trauma Bags and Other Medical</b>							
1	Trauma Bag Sling Strap Star of Life Logo Large Front Compartment with Organizer 3 Side Compartment Dimension:60cm x 25cmx 45cm	70	pcs	3,500.00			
2	Bag Valve Mask Set For Adult PVC material with oxygen connector with PVC Mask with reservior with tackle box	70	sets	1,200.00			
3	Bag Valve Mask Set For Pedia PVC material with oxygen connector with PVC Mask with reservior with tackle box	70	sets	1,200.00			
4	Elastic Bandages 4" 10pcs/pack	70	packs	350			
5	Elastic Bandages 6" 10pcs/pack	70	packs	350			
6	Cervical Colar(Adult) Adjustable Color: blue+yellow Height:12.5-7.5cm/4.9"-6.8" Length:55-59cm/21.6"-23.2"	70	pcs	590			
7	Latex Gloves (S,M,L) 100's/box non-powdered	70	boxes	480			
8	Disposable Face Mask (Disposable) 50's/box	120	boxes	110			
9	Nasopharyngeal Airway (4 different sizes- each)/pack size: 6,7,8,9mm	70	pcs	480			
10	Oropharyngeal Airway (6 different sizes-2 each)/sizes 40,50,60,70,80, and 90mm	70	set	600			
					<b>946,800.00</b>		

12	Stainless Penlight	70	pcs	130		
13	Digital BP Apparatus-Adult(Arm-Type fully Automatic) Battery Operated (AA Battery) Electricity Operated	70	sets	850		
14	Wooden Splint (Padded) (2-small, 2-medium, 1 large) with Carrying storage Case, Latex Free	70	packs	2,300.00		
15	Trauma Shear Full Length: 14.5cm(5.7inch) Blade length: 9cm(3.54 in)Blade thickness: 0.8mm	120	pcs	110		
16	Thermal Blanket color:silver(two sides are silver) Size: approx. 130 x 210cm/51.18x82.68 in	120	pcs	110		
17	Gauze Roll 800gms/roll	70	rolls	900		
Delivery Period:		within 5 days				
Delivery Location/Place/Completion:		BFP-CAR Barangay Betag, km 6, La Trinidad Benguet				
Mode of Procurement:		SVP				
				<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>946,800.00</b>	

ABC: Nine hundred forty-six Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos

The above quoted prices are inclusive of all cost and applicable taxes.

Delivery Period \_\_\_\_\_  
Warranty \_\_\_\_\_  
Price Validity \_\_\_\_\_

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Name and Signature of Authorize Representative  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Company Name/Business name  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Tel. No. / Cellphone No./ email address

		QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
12	Stainless Penlight	70	1.90	133.00			
13	Digital BP Apparatus-Adult(Arm-Type fully Automatic) Battery Operated (AA Battery) Electricity Operated	70	12.14	850.00			
14	Wooden Splint (Padded) (2-small, 2-medium, 1 large) with Carrying storage Case, Latex Free	70	33.00	2,310.00			
15	Trauma Shear Full Length: 14.5cm(5.7inch) Blade length: 9cm(3.54 in)Blade thickness: 0.8mm	120	0.92	110.40			
16	Thermal Blanket color:silver(two sides are silver) Size: approx. 130 x 210cm/51.18x82.68 in	120	0.92	110.40			
17	Gauze Roll 800gms/roll	70	12.86	900.20			
Delivery Period:		within 5 days					
Delivery Location/Place/Completion:		BFP-CAR Barangay Betag, km 6, La Trinidad Benguet					
Mode of Procurement:		SVP					
				<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>946,800.00</b>		